

Euler Hermes Switzerland supports SMEs with growth potential

WALLISELLEN – 12 MAY 2014 - As part of the Growth Initiative for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs), <u>Euler Hermes Switzerland</u> is supporting the export activities of so-called "High-Potential SMEs" in the form of comprehensive advisory services in the area of risk management and subsequent exclusive contract terms for bonding products.

Launched in 2012 as a collaboration between the <u>Swiss Economic Forum</u> (SEF), the leading Swiss business platform for SMEs, and UBS bank, the objective of the initiative is to promote SMEs considered to have high growth potential. In addition to the original focus on capitalization aspects, risk management considerations have also been taken into account since 2013, prompting Allianz Suisse and Euler Hermes to join the initiative, with the former providing insurance, and Euler Hermes supporting through guarantees and accounts receivable protection.

As part of the initiative, SMEs with high growth potential are invited to review and optimize their growth strategy with experienced entrepreneurs and experts in an SQS-certified process, after which the companies will receive an expert external assessment and valuable input in the form of a detailed report. Once the company demonstrates a promising business model, it is awarded the SEF "High-Potential SME" quality label, something which 20 companies have received since 2012.

One such "High-Potential SME" to have received the accolade is Velobility AG, which aims to revolutionize e-bike rental in public and semi-public spaces. After taking part in the initiative, a consultation with Euler Hermes indicated that Velobility AG's export activities can be facilitated by bonding and guarantees.

Within the short timespan of just under two weeks, Velobility received a loan commitment in the framework of bonding cover, which gave the company additional flexibility within its existing credit line. Euler Hermes was able to offer Velobility AG advantageous contractual terms.

"This gives me crucial leeway in order to quickly drive forward our planned export activities," stated Philip James Douglas, founder & CEO, Velobility.

The SEF "High-Potential SME" label provided the company with extensive benefits. In addition to attractive growth modules with easier access to growth capital, advantageous advance payment guarantees, expanded risk and insurance protection, the label also strengthened the company's acceptance in the market by customers and investors. In addition, "SEF High-Potential SMEs" such as Velobility can benefit from sound strategic coaching by a qualified team of experts individually adapted to the needs of companies.

"Strategic coaching by an experienced entrepreneur set my company and me on the fast track," Douglas emphasized.

SMEs can apply for certification by visiting www.sef4kmu.ch.

#



Press contacts

Euler Hermes Switzerland - Annalisa Job + 41 44 283 65 14 annalisa.job@eulerhermes.com

Euler Hermes Group Media Relations Remi Calvet – +33(0)1 84 11 61 41 remi.calvet@eulerhermes.com Publicis Consultants
Romain Sulpice +33 (0)1 44 82 46 21
romain.sulpice@mslfrance.com

Euler Hermes is the global leader in trade credit insurance and a recognized specialist in the areas of bonding, guarantees and collections. With more than 100 years of experience, the company offers business-to-business (B2B) clients financial services to support cash and trade receivables management. Its proprietary intelligence network tracks and analyzes daily changes in corporate solvency among small, medium and multinational companies active in markets representing 92% of global GDP. Headquartered in Paris, the company is present in over 50 countries with 6,000+ employees. Euler Hermes is a subsidiary of Allianz, listed on Euronext Paris (ELE.PA) and rated AA-by Standard & Poor's and Dagong. The company posted a consolidated turnover of €2.5 billion in 2013 and insured global business transactions for €789 billion in exposure at the end of 2013. Further information: www.eulerhermes.com, LinkedIn or Twitter @eulerhermes.

The over 50 employees of Euler Hermes Switzerland are based in Zurich, Lausanne and Lugano. www.eulerhermes.com

Cautionary note regarding forward-looking statements: The statements contained herein may include statements of future expectations and other forward-looking statements that are based on management's current views and assumptions and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. In addition to statements which are forward-looking by reason of context, the words "may", "will", "should", "expects", "plans", "intends", "anticipates", "believes", "estimates", "predicts", "potential", or "continue" and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements. Actual results, performance or events may differ materially from those in such statements due to, without limitation, (i) general economic conditions, including in particular economic conditions in the Euler Hermes Group's core business and core markets, (ii) performance of financial markets, including emerging markets, and including market volatility, liquidity and credit events (iii) the frequency and severity of insured loss events, including from natural catastrophes and including the development of loss expenses, (iv) persistency levels, (v) the extent of credit defaults, (vi) interest rate levels, (vii) currency exchange rates including the Euro/U.S. Dollar exchange rate, (viii) changing levels of competition, (ix) changes in laws and regulations, including monetary convergence and the European Monetary Union, (x) changes in the policies of central banks and/or foreign governments, (xi) the impact of acquisitions, including related integration issues, (xii) reorganization measures, and (xiii) general competitive factors, in each case on a local, regional, national and/or global basis. Many of these factors may be more likely to occur, or more pronounced, as a result of terrorist activities and their consequences. The company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statement